
Refugee Resettlement Contact Sheet
CASE MANAGERS
Every client will have a case manager
assigned to them. Case managers should
be contacted for reasons concerning SNAP
(EBT) issues, DI vouchers, bus passes, social
security, WIC, and work permits.

Khalid Al Hachami, Case Manager Supervisor
Other Languages: Arabic
207-513-0481
kalhachami@ccsutah.org

Ayad Al Dulaimi, Case Management Lead
Other Languages: Arabic
801-428-1277
aaldulaimi@ccsutah.org

Said Issa, Case Management Lead
Other Languages: Kinyarwanda, Kirundi,
Swahili, Burundi/Ethiopia, Amharic
801-428-1297
sissa@ccsutah.org

Mohamed Mudhir, Senior Case Manager
Other Languages: Somali, Arabic, Swahili
385-409-1071; 801-428-1264
mmudhir@ccsutah.org

Masood Jalil, Case Manager
Other Languages: Pashto, Dari, Farsi
385-409-1060
mjalil@ccsutah.org

Natasha Chornovol, Case Manager
Other Languages: French, Russian, Ukrainian
385-409-1073
nchornovol@ccsutah.org

Sajadullah Mahmood, Case Manager
Other Languages: Pashto, Dari, Urdu
385-490-8164
smahmood@ccsutah.org

Espoir Ngimbi, Case Manager
Other Languages: Swahili, French, Luganda,
Lingala
801-879-5937
engimbi@ccsutah.org

Donato Raimondo, Case Manager
Other Languages: Swahili, Arabic, Didinga
385-409-2050
draimondo@ccsutah.org

Abdifatah Wanow, Case Manager
Other Languages: Somali
385-428-1055
awanow@ccsutah.org

Akary Herrera, Case Manager
Other Languages: Spanish
385-409-1075
aherrera@ccsutah.org

OTHER CONTACTS

Jeremy Gidney, MRS Volunteer Program
Supervisor
801-428-1312; 385-409-1090
jgidney@ccsutah.org

Bailey Severson, MRS Volunteer VISTA
Other Languages: Portuguese, (some) Arabic
bseverson@ccsutah.org

Aden Batar, Migration and Refugee Services
Director
Other Languages: Somali, Italian
801-428-1254
abatar@ccsutah.org



HEALTH SERVICES TEAM
For client health needs.

Brittany Steenhoek, Health Services
Supervisor
385-409-1047
bsteenhoek@ccsutah.org

Vanessa Masanka, Health Screening
Coordinator
For questions and/or concerns regarding
initial health screening
Other Languages: Swahili, Kinyarwanda,
Kirundi
385-409-1049
vmasanka@ccsutah.org

Jordan Wilson, Mental Health Coordinator
For mental health questions and/or concerns
385-626-1869
jordanwilson@ccsutah.org

Adison Cragun, Health Promotion
Coordinator
385-409-1048
acragun@ccsutah.org

Leul Mengistu, Health Preferred Communities
Lead
For extensive medical assistance
Other Languages: Amharic
801-428-1249
lmengistu@ccsutah.org

Ali Al Jwarny, Health Referral Coordinator
For medical referral appointments
Other Languages: Arabic
385-457-8754
aaljwarny@ccsutah.org

Sediqullah Noori, Refugee Health Advocate
For vaccination questions and/or concerns
Other Languages: Farsi, Dari, Pashto
385-409-1062
snoori@ccsutah.org

Kong Yang, Refugee Health Advocate
For dental questions and/or concerns
Other Languages: Hmong
385-409-1047
kyang@ccsutah.org

Kenadee Hale, Refugee Health Advocate
For OBGYN or women’s health questions
and/or concerns
801-949-3957
khale@ccsutah.org

HOUSING TEAM
For reporting a maintenance issue, address
concerns with the landlord, or any other
housing questions.

Katalina Lui, Housing Coordinator
385-409-1067
klui@ccsutah.org

JOB DEVELOPERS
For job-related needs, such as helping
create a resume, interview advice,
employment opportunities, or any issues
related to employment.

Mahamud Osman, Lead Job Developer
Other Languages: Somali
801-428-1253
mosman@ccsutah.org

YOUTH SERVICES (K-12)
For school or youth questions and/or
concerns.

Mitra Khazaei, Youth Services Supervisor
Other Languages: Farsi
801-428-1301
mkhazaei@ccsutah.org

Saham Mohamed, Refugee Youth Services
Coordinator
For questions and/or concerns regarding
mentors and mentees
Other Languages: Somali
801-428-1339
smohamed@ccsutah.org


